"SF DOLPHIN-SOUTH END RUNNERS

FOURTH ANNUAL

DOUBLE DIPSEA

SEPTEMBER 9, 1973

DOUBLE
DIPSEA,
N3

STINSON BEACH TO MILL VALLEY

v

and RETURN - 13.6 Miles

WINNERS BASED ON HANDICAP PLACE ACTUAL TIME HANDICAP TIME

Tommy Owen 1 2:05:08 1:35:08
Homer Latimer 2 1:47:08 1:38:08
Ralph Paffenbarger 3 2:03:46 1:38:46
FOUR FASTEST TIMES
Bob Bunnell .~ 7 1:43:16 1:43:16
Homer Latimer 2 1:47:08 1:47:08
Dan Anderson 13 1:51:40 1:51:40
Alejandro Aguilar - 14 1:51:44 1:51:44
FASTEST FEMALES
Mary Ltta Boltano- 10 2:17:17 1:47:17
Debra Rudolph 15 '2:22:33 1:52:33
Georgia Sakelarios 43 2:34:27 2:04:27
. Christine Sakelarios 70 2343:51 2:13:51

MALE TROPHY WINNERS 40-49 YRS,

Peter Matteil 5 2:00:18 ~ 1:40:18
Don Pickett 6 2:00:18 1:42:05
FEMALE TROPHY WINNERS 40-49 YRS,

Carroll O'Conner 76 2:45:57 2:15:57
Pearl Hayman 101 2:57:29 2:27:29
Betty Ann Adams 141 3:22:12 2:52:12

MALE TROPHY WINNERS 50-57 YRS,
Ralph Paffenbarger 3 2:03:46 1:38:46
Flory Rodd : 4 2:05:05 1:40:06




LIS

* ’ PLACE

ACTUAL TIME HANDICAP TIME

»

FEMALE TROPHY WINNERS 50 YRS. & UP

+ Mary Lucille Boitano 154 3:35:59 3:05:59
MALE TROPHY WINNERS 58 YRS, & UP
John Satti : 33 2:31:46 2:01:46
FIRST FINISHER OVER 190 POUNDS ,
Harry Ainsleigh §9 2:09:32 2:09:32
OLDEST FINISHER UNDER 4 HOURS
Ken Leavitt (66 yrs,) 170 4:10:12 33140212
YOUNGEST FINISHER UNDER 4 HOURS v
Steven Adams (8 yrs.) 102 2:57:31 2:27:31
PLACE NAME AGE  H/CP AFFILIATION ACTUAL TIME H/CP TIME
1 Tommy Ouen .10 30 Unattached 2:05:08 1:35:08
2 Homer Latimer 34 9 Unattached 1:47:08 1:38:08
3 Ralph Paffenbarger 50 25  NCSTC 2:03:46 1:38:46
4 Flory Rodd 50 25 Alameda TC 2:05:06 1:40:06
5 Peter Mattei 49 20 NCSTC 2:00:18 1:40:18
6 Don Picksett 45 20 NCSTC 2:02:05 1:42:05
7 Bob Bunnell 23 0 MAC 1:43:16 1:43:16
8 Robert Malain 46 20 NCSTC 2:05:15 1:45:15
9 Darryl Beardall 36 9 ? 1:54:18 1:45:18
10 MaryEtta Boitano 10 30 SERC 2:17:17 1:47:17
11 Mike Healy 41 15  NVR 2:03233 1:48:33
12 David Cortez 15 9 RCS 1:58:28 1:49:28
13 Dan Anderson 21 0 WVTC 1:51:40 1:51:40
14 Alsjandro Aguilar 17 0 WVTC 1:51:44 1:51:44
15 Dsbra Rudolph 12 30 Unattached 2:22:33 1:52:33
16 L.E. Hoyt 47 20, NCSTC 2:13:42 1:53:42
17 Francis Mason 25 0 Unattached 1:54:17 1:54:17
18 James Nicholson 42 15 NCSTC 2:10:12 1:55:12
19 David Warren 32 9 Excelsior TC 2:05:24 1:56:24
20 Steve Rumrill 15 9 Montersy . 2:05:00 1:56:49
21 Joe Mangan 16 0 WVTC 1:56:59 1:56:59
22 Kevin Ssearles 15 S Unattached 2:06:30 1:57:30
23 Matt Dowling 15 9 Unattached 2:06:31 1:57:31
24 Jerry Haslam ? 9 ? 2:06:43 1:57:43
25 Hans Roenau 45 20 MAC 2:18:40 1:58:40
26 J. T. Pinchard 36 9 NCSTC ~2:08:08 1:59:03
27 Mark Millward 15 9 Unattached 2:08:07 1:59:07
28 Richard Buxton 36 9 Unattached 2:08:11 1:59:11
29 Roger Major 33 9 SERC 2:09:00 2:00:00
30 Michael Milluward 17 0 Unattached 2:00:27 2:00:27
31 Sal Citarella 7 9 ? 2:09:31 2:00:31
32 Thomas Pierce 40 15 Pamakids 2:16:09 2:01:19
" 33 John Satti 59 30 NCSTC 2:31:46 .2:01:46
34 Dan Rudolph 15 9 Unattached 2:11:16 2:02:16
35 Keith Campbell 46 20 wvas 2:22:21 2:02:21




PLACE NAME
36 Fred Procht
37 Rod Berry
38 Brian Ritchie
39 Walter Riddell
40 Phillip Jasger
41 Ronald Pseck
42 Jim Allen
43 Georgia Sakelarios
44 Carl Gillsettse
45 Charles Day
46 Donald Choi
47 Daniel Martinez
48 Karl Marschall
49 John Soubiter

* 50 Tom Larson
51 Chris Sherwood
52 Gary Cisheros
53 Charles MacMahon
54 Henry Klassen
55 Lewis Mayhem
56 John Neuhaus
57 William Kell
58 W. V. Suiateck
59 Harry Ainsleigh
60 James Woodruff
61 Lee Adams
62 Tom Graycar
63 Leory Rosing
64 Raymond White
65 Norman Bright
66 Clint O'Conner
67 Andrew Mellmer
68 Lynn Stafford
69 David Wilson
70 Christine Sakelarios
71 (No Name)
72 John Brown
73 Santos Reynaga
T4 Alex Monterrosa
75 - Orval Osborne
76 Carroll O'Conner
77 Lynn Walker
78 Mary Crevelt
79 David Crevelt
80 Ernst Hayman
8l Michael J.Deasy
82 Paul Williams
83 Mike Kennada
84 Gough Reinhard
85 Ted Larsen
86 Scott Draper
87 Mark Driscoll
88 William Smith
89 Bruce MacMahom

Bruce Smith

H/CP AFFILLIATION

ACTUAL TIME H/CR TINE

9 Unattached
9 ?
9 Unattached

25 RTC
15 NVR
9 WVTC
25 DSE
30 RCF
9 ?
9 USN

0 Unattached
.9 RCS

20 NCSTC

DSE
Montersey
DSE
Unattached
DSE

UMTC

SRC

=
(8]

N

Pamakid
Unattached
Colfax R.C.
Joggernauts
STC

RCS

RCS

SRC
Snohomish TC
RCF
Unattached
Unattached
RCS

RCS
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ATC
WVTC
Pamakid
wva

DSE

RCF

RCF

RCS
Unattached
OTHG
Unattached
Monterey
NCSTC
Montersy
Unattached
YMCA
Pamakid
Unattached
Unattached

[ BN ]

=N

N

Unattached

2:11:22

2:11:28 .

2:11:40
2:27:45
2:18:15
2:12:49
2:29:07
2:34:27
2:13:51
2:14:44
2:05:09
2:14:59
2:26:02
2:21:07
2:15:18
2:15:59
2:07:08
2:27:15
2:07:39
2:17:15
2:08:54
2:18:10
2:29:11
2:09:32
2:29:34
2:24:56
2:19:06
2:11:28
2:12:26
2:42:38
2:21:56
2:33:15
2:22:30
2:22:34
2:43:51

2:23:15

2:29:25
2:15:01
2:15:07
2:15:15

1 2:45:57

2:16:41
2:47:10
2:26:11
2:26:49

.2:29:08

2:29:56
2:30:01
2:41:17
2:36:39
2:31:32
2:22:37
2:49:31
2:33:32
2:24:32

'2:02:22

2:02:28
2:02:40
2:02:45
2:03:15
2:03:49
2:04:07
2:04:27
2:04:51
2:05:44
2:05:09
2:05:59
2:06:02
2:06:07
2:06:18
2:06:59
2:07:08
2:07:15
2:07:39
2:08:15
2:08:54
2:09:10
2:09:11
2:09:32
2:09:34
2:09:56
2:10:06
2:11:28
2:12:26
2:12:38
2:12:56
2:13:15
2:13:30
2:13:34
2:13:51
2:14:15
2:14:25
2:15:01
2:15:07
2:15:15
2:15:57
2:16:41
2:17:10
2:17:11
2:17:49
2:20:08
2:20:56
2:21:01
2:21:17
2:21:39
2:22:32
2:22:37

2:24:31

2:24:32
2:24:32
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

David Chatterton
Larry Fox

(No Nams)

Brian MacMahon
Phil Conley
Kathy 0'Conner
Alan Suartz

‘Londa Kingery

Tim Wright

Jack Gottschs
Pearl Hayman
Steven Adams

Jim Fauss

Jean Maier
Christian Nichoff
Jack Wiley
Edward Hannigan
L, S, Witter
Greg Egen
Armando Menocal
Peter Larson
Jack Hackmann
Paul Nocsro
William Anderson
Bill Zimmerman
Robert Bsell

Bob Lese

Lou Field

Robert Martinez
Robert O0'Conner
Ken Israel

Skip Swannack
Ron Evans

Alfred Molnar
Jeffrey Knapp
Wayne Plymale
Ronald Nisdrauer
Dirk Rohloff
Garland Osborne
Richard McGuire
William Carroll
Chuck Rudolph
Jerry Noursse
Malcolm Singer
Jay Frank

Vince Rievito
Jack Chamberlain
Richard Mayers
Gerald Pearlman
Gensevieve Buot
Betty Ann Adams
James Grant

Ruth Dettering
James Platt, Jr.
Steven Chatterton

H/CP AFFILLIATION

ACTUAL TIME H/CP TIME

0 DSE
25 NCSTC
9 DSE
-9 SRC
30 DSE
9 USA
30 Unattached
0 RCS
30 DSE

30 Unattached
30 Unattached
-9 Pamakid

" DSE
Unattached
Unattached
DSE
Dolphin
Fremont
DSE
Monterey
Unattached
Pamakid
Unattached
25 NCSTC

15 ATC

25 NCSTC

25 NCSTC

RCF

RCF

Wwvals

DSE
Unattached
Unattached
DSE
Pamakid
Unattachsed
DeAnza
Wwv3is .

oc

DSE
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
?

?
Unattached
?
Unattached
STC

MAC

DSE

BARF

DSE
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2:25:21
2:50:54

2:34:09
2:36:15
2:56:58
2:35:59
2:57:05
2:27:09
2:57:26
2:57:29
2:57:31
2:37:15
2:58332
2:28:37
2:28:39
2:38:08
2:49:29
2:29:47
2:39:23
2:30:45
2:32:40
2:32:51
2:41:56
2:57:59
2:48:09
2:58:29
2:59:09
2:43:13
2:43:14
2:43:31
3:05:04
2:36:37
224727
2:47:29
2:38:38
2:53:53
2:39:00
3:06:41

. 2342:46

2:42:48
2:53:20
2:53:29

2:53:43

2:45:37

-2247:07

3:03:48
2:58:22
2:59:34
3:21:26
3:22:12
3:13:34
3:23:48
3:03:19
3:04:25

2:25:21
2:25:54
2:25:59
2:26:09
2:27:15
2:26:58
2:26:59
2:27:05
2:27:09
2:27:26
2327329
2:27:31
2:28:15 .
2:28:32
2:28:37
2:2B:39
2:29:08
2:29:29
2:29:47
2:30:23
2:30:45
2:32:40
2:32:51
2232356
2:32359
2:33:09
2:33:29
2:34:09
2:34:13
2:34:14
2:43:31
2:35:04
2:36:37
2:38:27
2:38:29
2:38:38
2:38:53
2:39:00
2:41:41
2:42:46
2:42:48
2:44:20
2:44:29
2:44:43
2:45:37
2:47:07
2:48:48
2:49:22
2:50:34
2:51:26
2:52:12
2:53:34
2:53:48
“2:54:19
2:55:25
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PLACE NAME
146 Harry Cordellos
147 Rudy Stadlberger
148 Arthur Pedverig
149 Jerry Hume
150 Clinton West
151 Mike Sullivan
152 Otto Sommerauer
153 Julie Rudolph
154 Mary L. Boitano
. 185 Barney Barnhill
156 Gerald Wooduff
157 John McAdams
158 Thomas Inman
159 Ann Pedroarena
160 Neil Forsythe
161 James Cleveland
162 John Hamrick
163 Hunt Corregan
164 Elaine Midgley
- 165 Liz 0'Conner
166 John Geier
167 George Tracy
168 ‘James Rowell
169 Roy Flay
170 Ken Leavitt
171 Tony Lewis
172 Roger Anawalt

Carl Reiterman

ACTUAL TIME

« -t

H/CP TIME

AGE H/CP AFFILLIATION
35 40% Dolphin 2:35:59 2:55:59
49 40% SERC 3:35:59 2:55:59
34 9 DSE 3:06:08 2:57:08
16 0 Unattached 2:58:14 2:58:14
26 0 Unattached 3:02:10 3:02:10
13 9 RCS , 3:11:25 3302325
55 15 DSE 3227343 3:02:43
14 30 Unattached 3334325 3:04:26
50 30 SERC 7:35:59 3:05:59
27 0 Unattached 3:07:07 3:07:07
25 0 Unattached 3:09:39 3:09:39"
25 0 DSE 3:11:08 ~ 3s11:08
33 .9 Unattached 3:20:34 3:11:34
? 0 7 3246452 3:16:52
39 9 Unattached 7:28:09 3:19:09
33 9 Unattached 3:28:11 3:19:11
22 0 Unattached 3:19:25 3:19:25
58 30 - Unattached - 3:53:04 3:¢23:04
40 30 DSE 7:54:05 3:24:05
14 30 RCF 3:54:05 3:24:05
40 15 Unattached 3:40:38 3:25:38
51 25 Dolphin 3:52:54 3:27:54
52 25 DSE 3:56:57 3:31:57
? 25 ? 4:03:40 3:38:40
65 30 DSE 4310312 3240312
13 9 Unattached 3:59:12 3:50:12
53 25 Pamakid 4 Hours +
52 25 DSE 4 Hours +
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