

FOURTH ANNUAL

## DOUBLE DIPSEA

SEPTEMBER 9, 1973

STINSON BEACH TO MILL VALLEY

and RETURN

13.6 Miles

WINNERS BASED ON HANDICAP Tommy Owen Homer Latimer Ralph Paffenbarger	PLACE 1 2 3	2:05:08 1:47:08 2:03:46	1:35:08 1:38:08 1:38:46
FOUR FASTEST TIMES Bob Bunnell Homer Latimer Dan Anderson Alejandro Aguilar	7 2 13 14	1:43:16 1:47:08 1:51:40 1:51:44	1:43:16 1:47:08 1:51:40 1:51:44
FASTEST FEMALES Mary Etta Boitano Debra Rudolph Georgia Sakelarios Christine Sakelarios	10 15 43 70	2:17:17 2:22:33 2:34:27 2:43:51	1:47:17 1:52:33 2:04:27 2:13:51
MALE TROPHY WINNERS 40-49 Y Peter Mattei Don Pickett	<u>RS.</u> 5 6	2:00:18 2:00:18	1:40:18 1:42:05
FEMALE TROPHY WINNERS 40-49 Carroll OfConner Pearl Hayman Betty Ann Adams	76 101 141	2:45:57 2:57:29 3:22:12	2:15:57 2:27:29 2:52:12
MALE TROPHY WINNERS 50-57 Y Ralph Paffenbarger Flory Rodd	7 <b>RS.</b> 3 4	2:03:46 2:05:05	1:38:46 1:40:06

PLACE	ACTUAL TIME	HANDICAP TIME
FEMALE TROPHY WINNERS 50 YRS. & UP		
Mary Lucille Boitano 154	3:35:59	3:05:59
MALE TROPHY WINNERS 58 YRS. & UP		
John Satti 33	2:31:46	2:01:46
FIRST FINISHER OVER 190 POUNDS		
Harry Ainsleigh 59	2:09:32	2:09:32
OLDEST FINISHER UNDER 4 HOURS		
Ken Leavitt (66 yrs.) 170	4:10:12	3:40:12
YOUNGEST FINISHER UNDER 4 HOURS		
Steven Adams (8 yrs.) 102	2:57:31	2:27:31

1

5

4.

. .

PLACE	NAME	AGE	H/CP	AFFILIATION	ACTUAL TIME	H/CP TIME
1	Tommy Owen	10	30	Unattached	2:05:08	1:35:08
2	Homer Latimer	34	9	Unattached	1:47:08	1:38:08
3	Ralph Paffenbarger	50	<sup>2</sup> 25	NCSTC	2:03:46	1:38:46
4	Flory Rodd	50	25	Alameda TC	2:05:06	1:40:06
5	Peter Mattei	49	20	NCSTC	2:00:18	1:40:18
5 6	Don Pickett	45	20	NCSTC	2:02:05	1:42:05
7	Bob Bunnell	23	0	MAC	1:43:16	1:43:16
8	Robert Malain	46	20	NCSTC	2:05:15	1:45:15
9	Darryl Beardall	36	9	?	1:54:18	1:45:18
10	MaryEtta Boitano	10	30	SERC	2:17:17	1:47:17
11	Mike Healy	41	15	NVR	2:03:33	1:48:33
12	David Cortez	15	9	RCS	1:58:28	1:49:28
13	Dan Anderson	21	0	WVTC	1:51:40	1:51:40
14	Alejandro Aguilar	17	0	WVTC	1:51:44	1:51:44
15	Debra Rudolph	12	30	Unattached	2:22:33	1:52:33
16	L.E. Hoyt	47	20	NCSTC	2:13:42	1:53:42
17	Francis Mason	25	0	Unattached	1:54:17	1:54:17
18	James Nicholson	42	15	NCSTC	2:10:12	1:55:12
19	David Warren	32	9	Excelsior TC	2:05:24	1:56:24
20	Steve Rumrill	15	9	Monterey	2:05:00	1:56:49
21	Joe Mangan	16	Ō	WVTC	1:56:59	1:56:59
22	Kevin Searles	15	9	Unattached	2:06:30	1:57:30
23	Matt Dowling	15	9	Unattached	2:06:31	1:57:31
24	Jerry Haslam	?	9	?	2:06:43	1:57:43
25	Hans Roenau	45	20	MAC	2:18:40	1:58:40
26	J. T. Pinchard	36	9	NCSTC	2:08:08	1:59:03
27	Mark Millward	15	9	Unattached	2:08:07	1:59:07
28	Richard Buxton	36	9	Unattached	2:08:11	1:59:11
29	Roger Major	33	9	SERC	2:09:00	2:00:00
30	Michael Millward	17	0	Unattached	2:00:27	2:00:27
31	Sal Citarella	?	9	?	2:09:31	2:00:31
		40	15	Pamakids	2:16:09	2:01:19
32	Thomas Pierce	59	30	NCSTC	2:31:46	2:01:46
33	John Satti	15	9	Unattached	2:11:16	2:02:16
34	Dan Rudolph	46	20	WVJS	2:22:21	2:02:21
35	Keith Campbell	40	20	W U J J		•

	is a good						
	PLACE	NAME	AGE	H/CP	<u>AFFILLIATION</u>	ACTUAL TIME	H/CR TIME
	36	Fred Procht	<b>3</b> 9	9	Unattached	2:11:22	2:02:22
	37	Rod Berry	?	9 9	?	2:11:28	2:02:28
	38	Brian Ritchie	13	9	Unattached	2:11:40	2:02:40
	39	Walter Riddell	53	25	RTC	2:27:45	2:02:45
	40	Phillip Jaeger	43	15	NVR	2:18:15	2:03:15
	41	Ronald Peck	31	9	WVTC	2:12:49	2:03:49
	42	Jim Allen	51	25	DSE	2:29:07	2:04:07
	43	Georgia Sakelarios	12	30	RCF '	2:34:27	2:04:27
	44	Carl Gillette	?	9	?	2:13:51	2:04:51
	45	Charles Day	31	9	USN	2:14:44	2:05:44
	46	Donald Choi	25	Ó	Unattached	2:05:09	2:05:09
	47	Daniel Martinez	13	9	RCS	2:14:59	2:05:59
	48	Karl Marschall	47	20	NCSTC	2:26:02	2:06:02
	49	John Soubiter	42	15	DSE	2:20:02	2:06:07
	50	Tom Larson	15	9	Monterey		
	51	Chris Sherwood	14	9	DSE	2:15:18	2:06:18
	52	Gary Cisheros	17	0	Unattached	2:15:59	2:06:59
	53	Charles MacMahon	46	20	DSE	2:07:08	2:07:08
	54		16	0	VMTC	2:27:15	2:07:15
	55	Henry Klassen	30	9		2:07:39	2:07:39
		Lewis Mayhem	17	0	SRC	2:17:15	2:08:15
	56	John Neuhaus			Unattached	2:08:54	2:08:54
	57	William Kell	34	9	Pamakid	2:18:10	2:09:10
	58	W. V. Swiateck	47	20	Unattached	2:29:11	2:09:11
	59	Harry Ainsleigh	26	0	Colfax R.C.	2:09:32	2:09:32
	60	James Woodruff	43	20 15	Joggernauts	2:29:34	2:09:34
	61	Lee Adams	44 13	9	STC RCS	2:24:56	2:09:56
	62	Tom Graycar	17	0	RCS	2:19:06	2:10:06
`	63 64	Leory Rosing	28	0	SRC	2:11:28 2:12:26	2:11:28
	65	Raymond White Norman Bright	63	30	Snohomish TC	2:12:28	2:12:26 2:12:38
	66	Clint O'Conner	15	9	RCF	2:21:56	2:12:56
	67	Andrew Mellmer	45	20	Unattached	2:33:15	2:13:15
	68	Lynn Stafford	34	9	Unattached	2:22:30	2:13:30
	69	David Wilson	13	9	RCS	2:22:34	2:13:34
	70	Christine Sakelarios		30	RCS	2:43:51	2:13:51
â	71	(No Name)	-0	9		2:23:15	2:14:15
	72	John Brown	41	15	ATC	2:29:25	2:14:25
	73	Santos Reynaga	24	0	WVTC	2:15:01	2:15:01
	74	Alex Monterrosa	27	Ö	Pamakid	2:15:07	2:15:07
	75 -	Orval Osborne	17	Ö	UVJ	2:15:15	2:15:15
	76	Carroll O'Conner	43	30	DSE	2:45:57	2:15:57
	77	Lynn Walker	16	0	RCF	2:16:41	2:16:41
	78	Mary Crevelt	11	30	RCF	2:47:10	2:17:10
	79	David Crevelt	15	9	RCS	2:26:11	2:17:11
	80	Ernst Hayman	38	9	Unattached	2:26:49	2:17:49
	81	Michael J.Deasy	33	9		2:29:08	2:20:08
	82	Paul Williams	<b>3</b> 5	9	Unattached	2:29:56	2:20:56
	83	Mike Kennada	15	9	Monterey	2:30:01	2:21:01
	84	Gough Reinhard	45	20	NCSTC	2:41:17	2:21:17
	85	Ted Larsen	42	15	Monterey	2:36:39	2:21:39
	86	Scott Draper	15	9	Unattached	2:31:32	2:22:32
	87	Mark Driscoll	26	0	YMCA	2:22:37	2:22:37
	88	William Smith	52	25	Pamakid	2:49:31	2:24:31
	89	Bruce MacMahom	12	9	Unattached	2:33:32	2:24:32
	90	Bruce Smith	16	0	Unattached	2:24:32	2:24:32

1 1 2				•		
PLACE	NAME	AGE	H/CP	<u>AFFILLIATION</u>	ACTUAL TIME	H/CP TIME
91 . 92 .	David Chatterton Larry Fox	17 51	0 25	DSE NCSTC	2:25:21 2:50:54	2:25:21 2:25:54
93 94	(No Name) Brian MacMahon	12	9	DSE	2:34:09	2:25:59 2:26:09
95	Phil Conley	39 .	9	SRC	2:36:15	2:27:15
96	Kathy O'Conner	16	30	DSE	2:56:58 2:35:59	2:26:58 2:26:59
97	Alan Swartz	30 17	9 30	USA Unattached	2:57:05	2:27:05
98 99	Londa Kingery Tim Wright	19	0	RCS	2:27:09	2:27:09
100	Jack Gottsche	9	30	DSE	2:57:26	2:27:26
101	Pearl Hayman	40	30	Unattached	2:57:29	2:27:29 2:27:31
102	Steven Adams	8 33	30 9	Unattached Pamakid	2:57:31 2:37:15	2:28:15
103	Jim Fauss Jean Maier	27	30	DSE	2:58:32	2:28:32
105	Christian Nichoff	26	0	Unattached	2:28:37	2:28:37
106	Jack Wiley	16	0	Unattached	2:28:39	2:28:39 2:29:08
107	Edward Hannigan	30 45	9 20	DSE Dolphin	2:38:08 2:49:29	2:29:29
108 109	L. S. Witter Greg Egen	13	0	Fremont	2:29:47	2:29:47
110	Armando Menocal	32	9	DSE	2:39:23	2:30:23
111	Peter Larson	16	0	Monterey	2:30:45	2:30:45 2:32:40
112	Jack Hackmann	25 27	0	Unattached Pamakid	2:32:40 2:32:51	2:32:40
113	Paul Nocero William Anderson	35	9	Unattached	2:41:56	2:32:56
114 115	Bill Zimmerman	50	25	NCSTC	2:57:59	2:32:59
116	Robert Bell	41	15	ATC	2:48:09	2:33:09
117	Bob Lee	56	25 25	NCSTC NCSTC	2:58:29 2:59:09	2:33:29 2:34:09
118	Lou Field Robert Martinez	51 11	25	RCF	2:43:13	2:34:13
119 120	Robert O'Conner	12	ģ	RCF	2:43:14	2:34:14
121	Ken Israel	25	0	SCVW	2:43:31	2:43:31
122	Skip Swannack	32	30	DSE	3:05:04 2:36:37	2:35:04 2:36:37
123	Ron Evans	19 30	9	Unattached Unattached	2:30:37	2:38:27
124 125	Alfred Molnar Jeffrey Knapp	14	9	DSE	2:47:29	2:38:29
126	Wayne Plymale	21	0	Pamakid	2:38:38	2:38:38
127	Ronald Niedrauer	42	15	Unattached	2:53:53	2:38:53 2:39:00
128	Dirk Rohloff	18 51	0 25	DeAnza WVJS	2:39:00 3:06:41	2:41:41
129 130	Garland Osborne Richard McGuire	21	0	0 <b>C</b>	2:42:46	2:42:46
131	William Carroll	22	0	DSE	2:42:48	2:42:48
132	Chuck Rudolph	38	9	Unattached	2:53:20	2:44:20 2:44:29
133	Jerry Nourse	35	9	Unattached Unattached	2:53:29 2:53:43	2:44:43
134	Malcolm Singer Jay Frank	33 24	0	Unattached	2:45:37	2:45:37
135 136	Vince Rievito	?	Ō	?	2:47:07	2:47:07
137	Jack Chamberlain	?	15	?	3:03:48	2:48:48 2:49:22
138	Richard Mayers	32 ?	9 9	Unattached ?	2:58:22 2:59:34	2:50:34
139	Gerald Pearlman Genevieve Buot	22	30	Unattached	3:21:26	2:51:26
140 141	Betty Ann Adams	45	30	STC	3:22:12	2:52:12
142	James Grant	46	20	MAC	3:13:34	2:53:34 2:53:48
143	Ruth Dettering	47	30	DSE	3:23:48 3:03:19	~2:53:46 ~2:54:19
144	James Platt, Jr.	31 12	9	BARF DSE	3:04:25	2:55:25
145	Steven Chatterton	12	, <del></del>	001		

-1.05	NAME	AGE	H/CP	<u>AFFILLIATION</u>	ACTUAL TIME	H/CF TIME
PLACE  146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 168 169 161 162 163 164 165 167 168 169 170 171 172 173	Harry Cordellos Rudy Stadlberger Arthur Pedverig Jerry Hume Clinton West Mike Sullivan Otto Sommerauer Julie Rudolph Mary L. Boitano Barney Barnhill Gerald Wooduff John McAdams Thomas Inman Ann Pedroarena Neil Forsythe James Cleveland John Hamrick Hunt Corregan Elaine Midgley Liz O'Conner John Geier George Tracy James Rowell Roy Flay Ken Leavitt Tony Lewis Roger Anawalt Carl Reiterman	35 49 416 613 514 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515	40* 40* 9009153000093099030055525309255	Dolphin SERC DSE Unattached Unattached RCS, DSE Unattached SERC Unattached	3:35:59 3:35:59 3:06:08 2:58:14 3:02:10 3:11:25 3:27:43 3:34:25 3:35:59 3:07:07 3:09:39 3:11:08 3:20:34 3:46:52 3:28:09 3:11:08 3:20:34 3:54:05 3:55 3:55 3:55 3:55 3:55 3:55 3:55 3	2:55:59 2:55:59 2:57:08 2:57:08 2:58:14 3:02:25 3:02:43 3:04:26 3:05:59 3:07:07 3:09:39 3:11:08 3:11:34 3:16:52 3:19:09 3:19:11 3:19:25 3:24:05 3:24:05 3:24:05 3:24:05 3:25:38 3:27:54 3:31:57 3:38:40:12 3:50:12